Introduced by: Mayor Date: May 20,1986 Vote: 9 Yes, 3 No Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

MTR on 5/28, Brown Failed Reconsideration on 5-28-86

RESOLUTION 86-75

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH TO PROCEED WITH THE CONTRACTS FOR THE ARCHITECTURAL AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE 1985 SCHOOL BOND PROJECT, NIKISKI HIGH SCHOOL.

WHEREAS, Resolution 86-41 approved Construction Documents and statement of probable cost prepared by Architect Maynard and Partch and authorizing the bidding phase for the Nikiski High School project; and

WHEREAS, competitive bids were solicited and opened by the Kenai Peninsula Borough Finance Department on May 6, 1986 at 2:00pm; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAL PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Mayor is authorized to proceed with Award of Contract to H.A. Anderson Construction Company in the amount of \$20,800,000.00 for construction of Nikiski High School.

Section 2. That the Mayor is authorized to proceed with Award of Contract to Architect Maynard and Partch in the amount of \$531,202.00 for the Construction Phase Services.

Section 3. That the Mayor is authorized to proceed with Award of Contract to Project Management, Morrison-Knudsen Company in the amount of \$678,597.00 for Construction Phase Services.

Section 4. That the Mayor is authorized to proceed with utility services agreements and testing services and other services as required for completion of the Nikiski High School.

Section 5. That the Mayor is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed necessary to complete this project in accordance with this resolution and project appropriations.

Section 6. That this Resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 22nd _____ DAY OF _____, 1986.

ndly y

Letty J. Click, Assembly President